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said board of sugervisors are hereby authorized to have
said amount paid to said pathmaster, on his afidavit, if
said board deem it just and equitable; and further, to
bave said amount placed on the tax roll against such
lands whereon such weeds have been destroyed, and to

" be collected the same as ordinary taxes.”

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 15, 1873.

CHAPTER 171.
[Published March 21, 1873.]

AN ACT to authorize the supervisors of the town of Prairie
du Chien, in the county of Crawford, to designate the place
fl'%l%émlding the annual town meeting of said town for the year

The people of the stats of Wisconsin, represented in senate

and assemdly, do enact as follows :

SECTION 1. The supervisors of the town of Prairie May fixplace
du Chien, in the county of Crawford, are hereby {35,,,",’,",%&,,,
authorized and empowered to designate the place for
holding the annual town meeting of said town for the
 Skomon 2. Notice of the place so desigaated shall St

ECTION 2. Notice of the place so designated sha give no-
be given by the town clerk orf)‘ said town, by publica- ton.” "'
tion in one or more of the newspapers published in
the city of Prairie du Chien, at least ten days previous
to the timeof holding said town meeting.

SEcTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 15, 1878.
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